2/128 Siemens FI 01 · June 2015
Temperature Measurement
Transmitters for rail mounting
SITRANS TR200 two-wire system, universal
2
■ Overview
Ultra flexible - with the universal SITRANS TR200 transmitter
• Two-wire devices for 4 to 20 mA

■ Selection and Ordering data Article No.
Supply units see Chapter "Supplementary Components".
Ordering example 1:
7NG3032-0JN00-Z Y01+Y17+Y29+U03
Y01: -10 ... +100 °C
Y17: TICA123
Y29: TICA123
Ordering example 2:
7NG3032-0JN00-Z Y01+Y17+Y23+Y29+U25
Y01: -10 ... +100 °C
Y17: TICA123
Y23: TICA123HEAT
Y29: TICA123HEAT
Factory setting:
• Pt100 (IEC 751) with 3-wire circuit
• Measuring range: 0 … 100 °C (32 … 212 °F)
• Fault current: 22.8 mA
• Sensor offset: 0 °C (0 °F)
• Damping 0.0 s
Temperature transmitter SITRANS TR200
For mounting on a standard DIN rail, two-wire
system, 4 to 20 mA, programmable, with electri-
cal isolation, with documentation on MiniDVD
• Without explosion protection } 7NG3032-0JN00
• With explosion protection to ATEX } 7NG3032-1JN00
Further designs Order code
Please add "-Z" to Article No. with and specify
Order codes(s).
With test protocol (5 measuring points) C11
Functional safety SIL2 C20
Functional safety SIL2/3 C23
Customer-specific programming
Add "-Z" to Article No. and specify Order code(s)
Measuring range to be set
Specify in plain text (max. 5 digits):
Y01: ... to ...  °C, °F
Y011)
Measuring point no. (TAG), max. 8 characters Y172)